2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Epreuve 8 Dames, 100m Brasse Open
2024-05-14 Liste résultats Eliminatoire
World Records 1:04.13 KING, LiliaC USA Budapest (HUN) 2017-07-25
World Junior Records 1:04.35 MEILUTYTE, Ruta LTU Barcelona (ESP) 2013-07-29
Canadian Senior Records 1:05.74 PIERSE, Annamay UBCDS Montreal 2009-07-09
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 1:06.53 REASON, Amanda ESWIM Montreal 2009-07-09
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 1:09.77 KNELSON, Faith LCSC Toronto 2016-04-07
OQT : 1:06.79
Points: Can PARA 2021
Rang TR Temps Pts 50m 100m
1. ANGUS, Sophie 1999 HPCON +0.66 1:07.02 A 31.55 1:07.02
2. WOG, Kelsey 1998 UMAN +0.67 1:07.12 A 32.07 1:.07.12
3. BRANTON, Shona 2002 WES +0.70 1:07.23 A 31.70 1:.07.23
4. PICKREM, Sydney 1997 TSC +0.67 1:07.29 A 31.68 1:07.29
5. LEPAGE, Alexanne 2005 UCsC +0.69 1:07.32 A 31.78 1.07.32
6. PAVICEVIC, Katja 2001 TSC +0.72 1:08.95 A 31.98 1:08.95
7. WISEMAN, Avery 2002 OSC +0.69 1:09.25 A 32.41 1:09.25
8. IVANOV, Kathryn 2003 LAC +0.66 1:09.86 A 32.55 1:09.86
9. MCMILLAN, Ashley 2004 GO /HPCON+0.70 1:09.90 A 32.40 1:09.90
10. KUCHERAN, Nina 2000 SLSC +0.64 1:09.96 A 32.75 1:09.96
11. WEST, Halle 2008 MANTA +0.67 1:10.42 J 32.74 1:10.42
12. HARTWAY, Madyson 2008 UNCAN +0.68 1:10.75 J 32.91 1:10.75
13. ALLEN, Eloise 2004 UBCT /CHIN +0.68 1:10.83 B 32.85 1:10.83
14. STRONG, Jessica 2004 HST /PITT +0.71 1:11.00 B 32.79 1:11.00
15. KENNETT, Bryony G 2001 UNCAN +0.73 1:11.24 B 32.93 1:11.24
16. CIEPLUCHA, Tessa C 1998 MAC +0.72 1:11.35 B 33.68 1:11.35
17. BLANCHARD, Kamila 2007 PCSC +0.66 1:11.44 J 33.51 1:11.44
18. TAGHAVI, Shima 2011 HYACK +0.65 1:11.47 J 33.92 1:11.47
19. TOFFLEMIRE, Riley L 2005 MMST +0.68 1:11.81 B 33.20 1:11.81
20. KEHOE, GracynJ 2007 UNCAN +0.66 1:11.84 J 33.45 1:11.84
21. BEAUDOIN, Shanelle 2007 SAMAK +0.65 1:11.86 J 33.96 1:11.86
22. COLLINS, Ella 2004 ACAD +0.67 1:11.88 B 33.52 1:11.88
23. SUN, Victoria 2007 MAC +0.73 1:12.17 J 33.85 1:12.17
24. CLARK, Abigail G 2008 CASC +0.74 1:12.31 J 33.23 1:12.31
25. BANTON, Paige E 2002 SSAT +0.69 1:12.35 B 33.82 1:12.35
26. GEBHARDT, Abigail 2006 GOLD +0.70 1:12.39 J 33.28 1:12.39
27. LENO, Alexandra 2010 ESWIM +0.79 1:12.41 J 34.29 1:12.41
28. MASTROMATTEO, Emilia 2004 KSS +0.66 1:12.48 B 32.83 1:12.48
ANDERSEN, Venna 2002 LOSC +0.64 1:12.48 B 32.69 1:12.48
30. L'ARCHEVEQUE, Alicia 2004 UCSC /UBCT +0.72 1:12.52 B 32.92 1:12.52
31. TAIVASSALO, Kesa | 2007 MAC +0.68 1:12.64 R 33.94 1:12.64
32. NEFSI, Rania Hamida 1997 NN +0.67 1:12.84 R 34.41 1:12.84
33. NOLAN-MCCARTHY, Julie 2007 HTAC +0.67 1:12.87 R 33.57 1:12.87
34. HANUS, Danielle 1998 RAPID /HPCVN+0.65 1:12.90 33.87 1:12.90
35. ETHIER, Danika 2004 UL +0.75 1:13.02 34.03 1:13.02
STEINBERG, Rachel 2007 BRANT +0.70 1:13.02 33.62 1:13.02
37. GOYETTE, Tatyanna 2000 CAMO +0.66 1:13.11 33.80 1:13.11
38. BARBERIE, Danielle 2007 NRST +0.69 1:13.12 33.95 1:13.12
39. KOLYTCHEV, Valentina 2006 HST +0.70 1:13.31 33.81 1:13.31
40. MARTONE, Adriana M 2006 BTSC +0.65 1:13.32 33.38 1:13.32
41. HIGGO, LilaB 2007 UNCAN +0.70 1:13.34 34.55 1:13.34
42. MULLINS, Keira 2006 NKB +0.66 1:13.40 34.26 1:13.40
43. LARSON, Macey V 2007 LOSC +0.70 1:13.41 34.74 1:13.41
EDGAR, Victoria 2008 ESWIM +0.64 1:13.41 33.23 1:13.41
45. LU, Grace 2006 OYO +0.67 1:13.54 33.19 1:13.54
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell

Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Epreuve 8, Dames, 100m Brasse, Eliminatoire, Open

Rang
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GRABOSKI, Katie
BIRBECK, Layne
SANBORN, Maelle

DE MITRI, Kyah P
TONCHEVA, Yulia
PENG, Amaris
TREMBLAY, Sandy
VU, Kaitlyn W

POPP, Chloe

COSIC, Maria
BIFFART, Rowynn
BUI, Veanna
MURTHA, Shae
HAUGEN, Sarah
BASSERMANN, Emma
VEZINA, Corinne
STOKLEY, Lauren
MONSEN, Marley
FOURNIER, Zoé
TCHAPTCHET, Dafney
CHIUMERA, Isabella
LAPIERRE, Justine
SUNDERLAND, Norah
Ql, Kelly

DAY, Nathalie L
RUSSELL, Madison
ZHAO, Tracy

ABETTI, Douae

CHOI, Kelly A

CHOI, Yeonwoo
DANKS, Chloe
NICHOLSON-JODOIN, Annie
COBURN, Willow R
MEZEI, Gemma E
MAIN, Tabitha B
ZENG, Michelle
BERGERON, Naomie
DU, Shu Tong
DURANOVICH, Xzana C
HOLT, Maya

HAINES, Hayleigh

2006
2008
2010
2008
1996
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2006
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2008
2008
2010
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2004
2009
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2008
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2007
2007
2007
2008
2006
2006
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2009
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2007
2007
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2007
2009
2007
2010
2007
2008
2006
2007
2009

ucsc
osc
UVPCS
KISU
UNFNQ
UBCT /LAC
uL
UNCAN
NBYT
ucsc
AMAC
RHAC
LOSC
CRKW
DSC
uL
LAC
GPP
RL
ELITE
SWOTT
CAMO
CAC
WDSC
cDSC
NEW
UVPCS
CNQ
KAJ
LOSC
GO
PCSC
cw
MMST
WAC
WVOSC
RL
RHAC
WAC
DSC
ucsc

+0.63
+0.74
+0.67
+0.76
+0.67
+0.71
+0.72
+0.63
+0.67
+0.75
+0.71
+0.71
+0.68
+0.71
+0.74
+0.65
+0.67
+0.71
+0.72
+0.72
+0.71
+0.66
+0.68
+0.76
+0.70
+0.77
+0.66
+0.71
+0.59
+0.72
+0.69
+0.64
+0.76
+0.63
+0.72
+0.68
+0.64
+0.74
+0.72

Temps

1:13.54
1:13.57
1:13.63
1:13.71
1:13.79
1:14.03
1:14.11
1:14.47
1:14.57
1:14.61
1:14.72
1:14.78
1:15.02
1:15.13
1:15.20
1:15.50
1:15.51
1:15.54
1:15.56
1:15.68
1:15.71
1:15.72
1:15.86
1:15.89
1:16.01
1:16.08
1:16.12
1:16.17
1:16.26
1:16.38
1:16.54
1:16.63
1:16.73
1:16.90
1:16.97
1:16.99
1:17.83
1:18.18
1:20.53

Pts

50m

33.59
34.53
34.52
34.68
34.45
35.50
34.53
34.15
35.27
34.79
35.10
34.41
35.44
34.72
35.14
35.29
35.59
35.47
35.66
35.07
35.16
35.40
34.68
36.25
34.90
35.89
35.83
34.81
35.42
35.35
35.37
36.24
35.10
35.42
35.15
36.26
36.80
36.67
36.56
disq.
forf.nd.

100m

1:13.54
1:13.57
1:13.63
1:13.71
1:13.79
1:14.03
1:14.11
1:14.47
1:14.57
1:14.61
1:14.72
1:14.78
1:15.02
1:15.13
1:15.20
1:15.50
1:15.51
1:15.54
1:15.56
1:15.68
1:15.71
1:15.72
1:15.86
1:15.89
1:16.01
1:16.08
1:16.12
1:16.17
1:16.26
1:16.38
1:16.54
1:16.63
1:16.73
1:16.90
1:16.97
1:16.99
1:17.83
1:18.18
1:20.53
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell
Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Epreuve 8, Dames, 100m Brasse, Eliminatoire

Epreuve 8 Filles, 100m Brasse Junior
2024-05-14 Liste résultats Eliminatoire
World Records 1:04.13 KING, LiliaC USA Budapest (HUN) 2017-07-25
World Junior Records 1:04.35 MEILUTYTE, Ruta LTU Barcelona (ESP) 2013-07-29
Canadian Senior Records 1:05.74 PIERSE, Annamay UBCDS Montreal 2009-07-09
Canadian Age Group Records 15 - 17 1:06.53 REASON, Amanda ESWIM Montreal 2009-07-09
Canadian Age Group Records 13 - 14 1:09.77 KNELSON, Faith LCSC Toronto 2016-04-07

OQT gén.: 1:.06.79
Points: Can PARA 2021

Rang TR Temps Pts 50m 100m
1. WEST, Halle 2008 MANTA +0.67 1:10.42 J 32.74 1:10.42
2. HARTWAY, Madyson 2008 UNCAN +0.68 1:10.75 J 32.91 1:10.75
3. BLANCHARD, Kamila 2007 PCSC +0.66 1:11.44 J 33.51 1:11.44
4. TAGHAVI, Shima 2011 HYACK +0.65 1:11.47 J 33.92 1:11.47
5. KEHOE, Gracyn J 2007 UNCAN +0.66 1:11.84 J 33.45 1:11.84
6. BEAUDOIN, Shanelle 2007 SAMAK +0.65 1:11.86 J 33.96 1:11.86
7. SUN, Victoria 2007 MAC +0.73 1:12.17 J 33.85 1:12.17
8. CLARK, Abigail G 2008 CASC +0.74 1:12.31 J 33.23 1:12.31
9. GEBHARDT, Abigail 2006 GOLD +0.70 1:12.39 J 33.28 1:12.39

10. LENO, Alexandra 2010 ESWIM +0.79 1:12.41 J 34.29 1:12.41
11. TAIVASSALO, Kesa | 2007 MAC +0.68 1:12.64 R 33.94 1:12.64
12. NOLAN-MCCARTHY, Julie 2007 HTAC +0.67 1:12.87 R 33.57 1:12.87
13. STEINBERG, Rachel 2007 BRANT +0.70 1:13.02 33.62 1:13.02
14. BARBERIE, Danielle 2007 NRST +0.69 1:13.12 33.95 1:13.12
15. KOLYTCHEYV, Valentina 2006 HST +0.70 1:13.31 33.81 1:13.31
16. MARTONE, Adriana M 2006 BTSC +0.65 1:13.32 33.38 1:13.32
17. HIGGO, LilaB 2007 UNCAN +0.70 1:13.34 34.55 1:13.34
18. MULLINS, Keira 2006 NKB +0.66 1:13.40 34.26 1:13.40
19. EDGAR, Victoria 2008 ESWIM +0.64 1:13.41 33.23 1:13.41
LARSON, Macey V 2007 LOSC +0.70 1:13.41 34.74 1:13.41

21. GRABOSKI, Katie 2006 UCSC +0.63 1:13.54 33.59 1:13.54
LU, Grace 2006 OYO +0.67 1:13.54 33.19 1:13.54

23. BIRBECK, Layne 2008 OSC +0.74 1:13.57 34.53 1:13.57
24. SANBORN, Maelle 2010 UVPCS +0.67 1:13.63 34.52 1:13.63
25. DE MITRI, Kyah P 2008 KISuU +0.76 1:13.71 34.68 1:13.71
26. VU, Kaitlyn W 2008 UNCAN +0.63 1:14.47 34.15 1:14.47
27. POPP, Chloe 2006 NBYT +0.67 1:14.57 35.27 1:14.57
28. COSIC, Maria 2007 UCSC +0.75 1:14.61 34.79 1:14.61
29. BIFFART, Rowynn 2008 AMAC +0.71 1:14.72 35.10 1:14.72
30. BUI, Veanna 2008 RHAC +0.71 1:14.78 34.41 1:14.78
31. MURTHA, Shae 2010 LOSC +0.68 1:15.02 35.44 1:15.02
32. HAUGEN, Sarah 2007 CRKW +0.71 1:15.13 34.72 1:15.13
33. BASSERMANN, Emma 2009 DSC +0.74 1:15.20 35.14 1:15.20
34. STOKLEY, Lauren 2009 LAC +0.67 1:15.51 35.59 1:15.51
35. MONSEN, Marley 2008 GPP +0.71 1:15.54 35.47 1:15.54
36. FOURNIER, Zoé 2008 RL +0.72 1:15.56 35.66 1:15.56
37. TCHAPTCHET, Dafney 2010 ELITE +0.72 1:15.68 35.07 1:15.68
38. CHIUMERA, Isabella 2007 SWOTT +0.71 1:15.71 35.16 1:15.71
39. LAPIERRE, Justine 2007 CAMO +0.66 1:15.72 35.40 1:15.72
40. SUNDERLAND, Norah 2007 CAC +0.68 1:15.86 34.68 1:15.86
41. Ql, Kelly 2008 WDSC +0.76 1:15.89 36.25 1:15.89
42. DAY, Nathalie L 2006 CDSC +0.70 1:16.01 34.90 1:16.01
43. RUSSELL, Madison 2006 NEW +0.77 1:16.08 35.89 1:16.08
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2024 Bell Olympic & Paralympic Trials presented by Bell

Toronto, May 13-19, 2024

Epreuve 8, Filles, 100m Brasse, Eliminatoire, Junior

Rang

44. ZHAO, Tracy
45, ABETTI, Douae
46. CHOI, Kelly A
47. CHOI, Yeonwoo
48. DANKS, Chloe

49. NICHOLSON-JODOIN, Annie

50. COBURN, Willow R
51. MEZEI, GemmaE
52. MAIN, Tabitha B
53. ZENG, Michelle

54. BERGERON, Naomie

55. DU, Shu Tong

56. DURANOVICH, Xzana C

disq. HOLT, Maya
forf.nd. HAINES, Hayleigh

2008 UVPCS
2009 CNQ
2010 KAJ
2007 LOSC
2007 GO
2008 PCSC
2007 CW
2009 MMST
2007 WAC
2010 WVOSC
2007 RL
2008 RHAC
2006 WAC
2007 DSC
2009 UcCsC

+0.66
+0.71
+0.59
+0.72
+0.69
+0.64
+0.76
+0.63
+0.72
+0.68
+0.64
+0.74
+0.72

Temps

1:16.12
1:16.17
1:16.26
1:16.38
1:16.54
1:16.63
1:16.73
1:16.90
1:16.97
1:16.99
1:17.83
1:18.18
1:20.53

Pts

50m

35.83
34.81
35.42
35.35
35.37
36.24
35.10
35.42
35.15
36.26
36.80
36.67
36.56

disq.

forf.nd.

100m

1:16.12
1:16.17
1:16.26
1:16.38
1:16.54
1:16.63
1:16.73
1:16.90
1:16.97
1:16.99
1:17.83
1:18.18
1:20.53
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